Card# MineName

53
3
37
8
44

102

Crucible

Black Diamond
Charleroi
Crucible
Loyalhanna No.7
Loyalhanna No.7
Creighton
Terminal No.8
Reisluring Plant
Rich Hill No.1
Cymbria No.1
Pike

Cokeburg No.53
Cokeburg No.53
Ocean

No.73

Montour No.4
Brownsvile Junction
Banning No.1
Ontario

Clyde No.3
Crescent No.1
Jamison No.2
Gilpin

Crucible
Continental No.1
Pittsburgh Terminal
Ocean
Hutchinson
Melcroft

Kramer

Crows Nest
Footedale
Chickasaw
Chickasaw
Bridgeport

Hese

Roaring Run No.1
Colonal No.3
Colonial No.4
Coverdale No.8
Pittsburgh Terminal
Back

Enterprise

No.1

Mammoth

Bird No.2

Revloc No.1
Henderson
Coleman

Mutual

Westland

Cedar Grove
Terminal No.8
Terminal No.8
No.72

Logan No.2
No.8

National No.1
National No.3
National No.1
Export No.2
Springdale
Montour No.10
Montour No.10
Morrisdale Shaft Nol
Alicia No.2
Midland
Terminal No.8
Smokeless No.4
Hastings No.2
Monessen

Tyler

Charleroi

Lewis

Ocean

Hubbard

Filbert
Pittsburgh Terminal
Pittsburgh Terminal
Midland
Hubbard
Mathies

Barr

Barr

Harwick
Sonman Slope
Eureka

Renton No.3

Operator

Crucible Fuel

Hillman Coal & Coke
Yonghiogheny Ohio Coal
Crucible Steel
Loyalhanna Coal & Coke
Loyalhanna Coal & Coke
Creighton Fuel
Pittsburgh Terminal Coal
United States Steel

Rich Hill Coal

Patton Coal Mining
Hillman Coal & Coke
Industrial Collieries
Industrial Collieries
Pittsburgh Coal
Industrial Collieries
Pittsburgh Coal
Republic Steel
Pittsburgh Coal

Ontario Gas Coal

W J Rainey

Pittsburgh Coal

Jamison Coal & Coke
Avonmore Coal & Coke
Crucible Fuel

Lamont Coal & Coke
Pittsburgh Terminal Coal
Pittsburgh Coal
Westmoreland Coal
Koppers Coal
Northwestern Mining Ex.
Keystone Coal & Coke
H C Frick Coke
Allegheny River &Mining
Allegheny River Mining
H C Frick Coke

J Blackburn & W P Hess
Westmoreland Mining

H C Frick Coke

H C Frick Coke
Pittsburgh Terminal Coal
Pittsburgh Terminal Coal
Crawford & Reppen
Yonghiogheny Ohio Coal
Rich Hill Coal

Mammoth Coal & Coke
Bird Coal

Monroe Coal Mining
Pittsburgh Coal

Glen M Coleman

Old Basin By Products
Pittsburgh Coal
Carnegie Coal
Pittsburgh Terminal Coal
Pittsburgh Terminal
Industrial Collieries
Logan Coal

Castle Shannon Coal
National Mining

National Mining

National Mining
Westmoreland Coal
Allegheny Pittsburg Coal
Pittsburgh Coal
Pittsburgh Coal
Morrisdale Coal
Monessen Coal & Coke
Pittsburgh Coal
Pittsburgh Terminal Coal
Mineral Point Coal
Hastings Fuel

Hillman Gas Coal
Washington Gas Coal
Yonghiogheny Ohio Coal
Pine Run

Pittsburgh Coal
McKeesport Coal &Coke
H C Frick Coke
Pittsburgh Terminal Coal
Pittsburgh Terminal Coal
Pittsburgh Coal
McKeesport Coal &Coke
Mathies Coal

Clearfield Bituminous
Clearfield Bituminous
Harwick Coal & Coke
Sonman Shaft Coal
Pittsburgh Coal

Renton Coal

Year
1934
1945
1935
1947
1934
1939
1940
1939
1957
1939
1935
1936
1937
1937
1936
1936
1934
1937
1934
1939
1936
1939
1941
1940
1934
1937
1938
1938
1933
1939
1939
1936
1936
1935
1937
1943
1939
1939
1940
1939
1936
1933
1937
1936
1938
1945
1939
1936
1943
1941
1940
1939
1937
1939
1940
1940
1935
1945
1933
1936
1934
1937
1935
1933
1942
1938
1934
1933
1939
1937
1939
1937
1933
1935
1935
1937
1933
1933
1934
1935
1936
1933
1960
1936
1937
1940
1940
1936
1955

Month
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Surname
Ucall
Uchacz
Uchastz
Udovich
Udvari
Udvarie
Uhl
Uhrick
Uhrin
Uhrin
Ujpaul
Ukall Jr
Ulanasky
Ulanasky
Ulbrich
Ule

Ulel
Ulery
Ulery
Ulery
Uletskis
Ulichnine
Ulicny
Uliky
Ulinetz
Ulish
Ulisky Sr
Ulrich
Ulyan
Umble
Uncles
Underwood
Underwood
Unger
Unger
Upperman
Upshy
Uptegraph
Uram
Uram
Uram
Uran
Urane Sr
Urbaczka
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban
Urban Sr
Urbancic
Urbani
Urbani
Urbanic
Urbanic
Urbanis
Urbank
Urbank
Urbansky
urbany
Urbas
Urbin
Urda
Urgohites
Uricheck
Urse
Ursits
Urso
Uryam
Useglio
Usich
Uska
uska
Ussio
Uster
Uster Jr
Utberg
Utherg
Uvegas
Uveges
Uzbania
Uzelac

First and Middle Name Age

John
John
John
John
Joe

Joe
Frank A
George
John S
Joseph
Paul
Joseph
Mike
Mike
Alexander
Joe

Ebo
Ebert
Irven
John
Tony
Mike
George
Mike
Pete
Frank
Paul
Paul
Frank
Robert U
Walter B
Charles
HL
Ralph
Ralph
James D
Charles
Cyrus
Ignatius
John
Mike
Andy
Patrick
Jake
Anthony
George
John
John
John
John
Joseph
Pete
Tony
William
William
William J
Andy
Ignatz
Asenzo
Frank
Joseph
Joseph
Nick
John
John P
Paul Conrad
Frank
Joe
Walter
Fred A
Anthony
George
John
John
Sam
Steve
Joseph
Romo
Adam
Anthony
Tony
John
Anton
Ed.
Edward
Steve
Alex
Joseph
Uzelac

49

Fatal/Nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
fatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
fatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
fatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
nonfatal
fatal
nonfatal
fatal

In/Outside Occupation

inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
outside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
outside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside
inside

motoraman ast
loader

pick miner
timberman
machine miner
loader

loader

miner
brakeman
miner

miner
machine miner
machine miner
machine miner
miner
machine miner
machine miner
driver
machine miner
miner
machine miner
trackman
machine miner
miner
machine miner
door bricker
machine miner
machineman
machine miner
brakeman
machine miner
machine miner
machine miner
cutter
conveyor loader
loading operator
miner

laborer

loader

miner
machine miner
machine miner
miner
machine miner

timberman
miner
spragger
driver

miner

pick miner
loader operator
machine miner
brakeman
loader

miner

miner
timberman
machine miner
pick miner
pick miner
machine miner
scraper

driver
brakeman
rockman
machine cutter
machine miner
loader

pick miner
laborer
machine miner
machine miner
machine miner
scraper
machine miner
machine miner
machine miner
machine miner
machine miner
machine miner
machine miner
shot firer
machine miner
machine miner
miner
timberman
machine miner
mach operator

Nationality
Slavic
Austrian
Polish
Austrian
Slavic

American
American

Austrian
Slavic
American
American
Polish
Slavic
Negro
American
American

Lithuanian
Slavic
Austrian

Czeck
Croatian
Austrian
American
Slavic
American

Negro

American
American
American
American
American
American
Slavic

Slavic
Slavic
Irish

Polish

Hungarian

Polish
American
Czeck
American
American
Lithuanian
American

Slavic
Slavic
Italian
Italian
American
Austrian
Croatian
Polish
Polish
American
Slavic
Slavic

American

Austrian
Italian
American
Italian
Austrian
Italian
Horwat
Lithuanian
Lithuanian
Italian
Austrian
American
Swedish
Swedish

Austrian
American
American

Citizen/Alien

citizen

citizen

citizen

citizen
citizen

citizen
citizen

citizen

citizen

alien
alien
alien

citizen
citizen
citizen

citizen

citizen
citizen

citizen

citizen
citizen
citizen

citizen

citizen

citizen
citizen
citizen

citizen

citizen
citizen

alien
alien

alien
citizen

citizen
citizen
citizen

Single/Married #Children Mine Experince Occupation Exp.

single
married
married
married
single
single
married
married
married

married
single
single
single
single
married
married
married
married
married
widower
married
married
married
married
single
married
married
married
married
married
married
married
married
married
married
single
married
married
married
married
single
married
single

married
married
single
single
married
married
single
single
single
married
married
married
divorced
married
married
single
single
single
widower
widower
married
married
single
married
single
single
married
married
single
married
single
married
married
married
single
married
single
single
married
married
married
married
single
married

1

3

N

w

IN

35

14

36

25

36

30

41

20

37

35
12

30

35
25

4mo

10

10

26

18

35

5

36

30

20

18mo

35
12

4mo

30mo

o

14

Accident Cause or Remarks

finger caught between car bumpers
hit by posts knocked out by car

fall of coal pillar work

fall roof face of pillar

fall of rock in room

ruptured abdomen setting cross bar
boney broke & hit him broke ankle
fell pushing car hernia room

runover by runaway mine car
sprained knee pushing car room

fall of coal pillar work

struck by slate he was taking down
steam separator burst scalded him
hand caught between wheel & rail
machine jump track & caught his leg
fall of coal from fall room

fall of slate in room

fall of slate when struck by bar butt
struck by post knock out by slate fall
cars collided sprained ankle& knee
struck by falling post butt

rail turn over digging bruised foot butt
fall roof coal & slate loading;d.Aug16
sprained back lifting car on track

fall slate loading mine car pillar work
slip & fell into pile coke door blocks
caught by fall draw slate exam shot
placing machine sprained his knee
struck by post knock out by slate fall
caught loader & boom broke vertibra
caught car wheel broke finger

fall slate shearing top coal face pillar
fall draw slate preparing to timber
hernia lifting on jac bar room

fall of rock in room

caught between motoré&rib in heading
fall draw slate loading coal face room
electrocuted contact trolley wire
step on slate walking sprained thigh
hit by post broke cheek bone pillar
fall coal from rib getting pick pillar
slate carrying broke & fell on his foot
fall of roof while mining room

caught between cars take cars room
thrown from a trip

coronary occlusion cleaning up fall
fall boney taking down bruised knee
hand caught coupling cars slope
electrocuted contact power wire

fall coal & slate removing rails

fall roof dropping car face of pillar
bumped road push car brusied knee
strained self lifting a car room
caught bumpers & post broke ankle
fall roof hole bruised face & shoulder
caught cars pushing broke vertebra
fall of rock in room

fall slate transporting timber pillar
sprained his back rerailing car entry
fall roof barring down face of pillar
fall of coal face of room

fall of roof pillar work

fall of coal in room

kicked by mule entry

knocked off motor trips collided road
explosion dynamite remove misfire
bevel gear caught his hand entry
sprained back lifting conveyor room
hurt back picking up coal room

fall of roof while loading car

rope & wheel 2 fingers amputated
bruised hand pulling slate from rib
fall of slate face of room

hernia loading slate entry

fall of person in room

shot fired coal struck him face

fall roof riding mantrip haulage road
struck by falling bar post knock out
caught by slate was pulling down
hernia foot slip carrying slate to gob
hernia carrying rail butt

fall roof riding mantrip haulage road
pulling on airdox shell died hospital
derailed car came down on leg entry
struck by falling coal gangway

fall rock & slate drilling broke leg
gas explosion ignited by trolley arc
fall slate shoveling coal into car room
testing roof before setting post

Fault

others

victim

official&victim

victim

officials

victim

victim

official&victim

accidental

officials

accidental

accidental

officials

County
Greene
Washington
Washington
Greene
Somerset
Somerset
Allegheny
Allegheny
Fayette
Cambria
Cambria
Fayette
Washington
Washington
Allegheny
Cambria
Washington
Fayette
Fayette
Washington
Washington
Washington
Westmoreland
Armstrong
Greene
Fayette
Allegheny
Allegheny
Westmoreland
Washington
Jefferson
Westmoreland
Fayette
Armstrong
Armstrong
Fayette
Washington
Westmoreland
Fayette
Fayette
Allegheny
Allengeny
Allegheny
Washington
Cambria
Westmoreland
Somerset
Cambria
Washington
Indiana
Westmoreland
Washington
Washington
Allegheny
Allegheny
Cambria
Cambria
Allegheny
Allegheny
Washington
Allegheny
Westmoreland
Allegheny
Allegheny
Allegheny
Clearfield
Greene
Washington
Allegheny
Cambria
Cambria
Fayette
Washington
Washington
Westmoreland
Allegheny
Allegheny
Fayette
Allegheny
Allegheny
Washington
Allegheny
Washington
Indiana
Indiana
Allegheny
Cambria
Westmoreland
Allegheny

Mining Dist.
13th
1st
1st
13th
24th
24th
14th
17th
23rd
15th
15th
9th
1st
1st
22nd
6th
17th
9th
22nd
1st
21st
5th
11th
14th
13th
5th
17th
22nd
22nd
5th
12th
11th
23rd
3rd
3rd
9th
16th
14th
9th
9th
17th
17th
29th
1st
15th
11th
6th
10th
22nd
14th
11th
26th
26th
17th
22nd
6th
6th
22nd
26th
26th
26th
19th
29th
1st
22nd
8th
13th
26th
17th
6th
15th
9th
17th
1st
14th
22nd
22nd
16th
17th
17th
26th
22nd
22nd
25th
25th
29th
10th
22nd
29th

Film##
3600
3601
3600
3601
3600
3601
3601
3601
3602
3601
3600
3600
3600
3600
3600
3600

CoalType

bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
bituminous
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