Ca	ard# M	lineName	Operator	Year	Мо	nth I	Day	Surname	First and Middle Name	Age	Fatal/Nonfatal	In/Outside	Occupation	Nationality	Citizen/Alien	Single/Married	#Children	Mine Experince	Occupation Exp.	Accident Cause or Remarks	Fault	County	Mining Dist.	Film#	CoalType
53		rucible	Crucible Fuel	1934		•	1	Ucall	John	49	nonfatal	inside	motoraman ast	Slavic	-90	single	4	05	05	finger caught between car bumpers		Greene	13th	3600	bituminous
3 37		lack Diamond harleroi	Hillman Coal & Coke Yonghiogheny Ohio Coal	1945 1935			16 6	Uchacz Uchastz	John John	66 52	fatal nonfatal	inside inside	loader pick miner	Austrian Polish	citizen	married married	1	35	35	hit by posts knocked out by car fall of coal pillar work	others	Washington Washington	1st 1st	3601 3600	bituminous bituminous
8		rucible	Crucible Steel	1947		2	21	Udovich	John	45	fatal	inside	timberman	Austrian	citizen	married	3	14	5	fall roof face of pillar	victim	Greene	13th	3601	bituminous
44	_	oyalhanna No.7	Loyalhanna Coal & Coke	1934			21	Udvari	Joe	19	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Slavic		single				fall of rock in room		Somerset	24th	3600	bituminous
63 53		oyalhanna No.7	Loyalhanna Coal & Coke	1939 1940			12 12	Udvarie Uhl	Joe Frank A	24 65	nonfatal nonfatal	inside	loader	Amariaan		single				ruptured abdomen setting cross bar boney broke & hit him broke ankle		Somerset	24th 14th	3601 3601	bituminous bituminous
53 7		reighton erminal No.8	Creighton Fuel Pittsburgh Terminal Coal	1939			16	Uhrick	George	43	nonfatal	inside inside	loader miner	American		married married	2			fell pushing car hernia room		Allegheny Allegheny	14th	3601	bituminous
1		eisluring Plant	United States Steel	1957			11	Uhrin	John S	53	fatal	inside	brakeman	American	citizen	married		36	1	runover by runaway mine car	official&victim	Fayette	23rd	3602	bituminous
63		tich Hill No.1	Rich Hill Coal	1939			18	Uhrin	Joseph	53	nonfatal	inside	miner	A		and a d				sprained knee pushing car room		Cambria	15th	3601	bituminous
59 57		symbria No.1 rike	Patton Coal Mining Hillman Coal & Coke	1935 1936			13 23	Ujpaul Ukall .Ir	Paul Joseph	40 24	nonfatal nonfatal	inside inside	miner machine miner	Austrian Slavic		married single				fall of coal pillar work struck by slate he was taking down		Cambria Fayette	15th 9th	3600 3600	bituminous bituminous
76		okeburg No.53	Industrial Collieries	1937			2	Ulanasky	Mike	20	nonfatal	outside	machine miner	American	citizen	single				steam separator burst scalded him		Washington	1st	3600	bituminous
49	-	okeburg No.53	Industrial Collieries	1937			29	Ulanasky	Mike	19	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	American	citizen	single				hand caught between wheel & rail		Washington	1st	3600	bituminous
24 85		ocean Io.73	Pittsburgh Coal Industrial Collieries	1936 1936			24 18	Ulbrich Ule	Alexander Joe	20 54	nonfatal nonfatal	inside inside	miner machine miner	Polish Slavic	citizen	single married				machine jump track & caught his leg fall of coal from fall room		Allegheny Cambria	22nd 6th	3600 3600	bituminous bituminous
35		lontour No.4	Pittsburgh Coal	1934			11	Ulel	Ebo	35	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Negro	citizen	married				fall of slate in room		Washington	17th	3600	bituminous
39		rownsvile Junction	Republic Steel	1937		;	3	Ulery	Ebert	36	nonfatal	inside	driver	American		married				fall of slate when struck by bar butt		Fayette	9th	3600	bituminous
14		anning No.1	Pittsburgh Coal	1934			12	Ulery	Irven	41	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	American	citizen	married	4	25	2	struck by post knock out by slate fall		Fayette	22nd	3600	bituminous
35 12		Intario Iyde No.3	Ontario Gas Coal W J Rainey	1939 1936			26 11	Ulery Uletskis	John Tonv	54 50	nonfatal nonfatal	inside inside	miner machine miner	Lithuanian		married widower	1	25	3	cars collided sprained ankle& knee struck by falling post butt		Washington Washington	1st 21st	3601 3600	bituminous bituminous
35		rescent No.1	Pittsburgh Coal	1939			10	Ulichnine	Mike	33	nonfatal	inside	trackman	Slavic		married				rail turn over digging bruised foot butt		Washington	5th	3601	bituminous
8		amison No.2	Jamison Coal & Coke	1941		•	11	Ulicny	George	59	fatal	inside	machine miner	Austrian	citizen	married	1	36	36	fall roof coal & slate loading;d.Aug16	victim	Westmoreland	11th	3601	bituminous
64 11		ilpin rucible	Avonmore Coal & Coke Crucible Fuel	1940 1934			9 5	Uliky Ulinetz	Mike Pete	61 49	nonfatal fatal	inside inside	miner machine miner	Czeck	alien	married married	3	30	30	sprained back lifting car on track fall slate loading mine car pillar work	officials	Armstrong Greene	14th 13th	3601 3600	bituminous bituminous
48	-	ontinental No.1	Lamont Coal & Coke	1937			1	Ulish	Frank	42	nonfatal	outside	door bricker	Croatian	alien	single	3	30	30	slip & fell into pile coke door blocks	Officials	Fayette	5th	3600	bituminous
2	Р	ittsburgh Terminal	Pittsburgh Terminal Coal	1938	4		5	Ulisky Sr	Paul	61	fatal	inside	machine miner	Austrian	alien	married	2	41	6	caught by fall draw slate exam shot		Allegheny	17th	3600	bituminous
48	-	cean	Pittsburgh Coal	1938			28	Ulrich	Paul	38	nonfatal	inside	machineman	American		married				placing machine sprained his knee		Allegheny	22nd	3600	bituminous
21 32		lutchinson Ielcroft	Westmoreland Coal Koppers Coal	1933 1939			20 20	Ulyan Umble	Frank Robert U	35 40	nonfatal nonfatal	inside inside	machine miner brakeman	Slavic American		married married				struck by post knock out by slate fall caught loader & boom broke vertibra		Westmoreland Washington	22nd 5th	3600 3601	bituminous bituminous
29		ramer	Northwestern Mining Ex.	1939			17	Uncles	Walter B	43	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	71110110411		married	5			caught car wheel broke finger		Jefferson	12th	3601	bituminous
3		rows Nest	Keystone Coal & Coke	1936			20	Underwood	Charles	46	fatal	inside	machine miner	Negro	citizen	married		20	20	fall slate shearing top coal face pillar		Westmoreland	11th	3600	bituminous
22 38		ootedale hickasaw	H C Frick Coke Allegheny River & Mining	1936 1935			28 26	Underwood	H L Ralph	32 48	nonfatal nonfatal	inside inside	machine miner cutter	American American	citizen citizen	married married				fall draw slate preparing to timber hernia lifting on jac bar room		Fayette Armstrong	23rd 3rd	3600 3600	bituminous bituminous
33		hickasaw	Allegheny River Mining	1937			20 17	Unger Unger	Ralph	4 6	nonfatal	inside	conveyor loader	American	Citizeri	married				fall of rock in room		Armstrong	3rd	3600	bituminous
8		ridgeport	H C Frick Coke	1943	6		12	Upperman	James D	24	fatal	inside	•	American	citizen	married	2	4	18mo	caught between motor&rib in heading	victim	Fayette	9th	3601	bituminous
7		ese	J Blackburn & W P Hess	1939			10	Upshy	Charles	20	fatal	inside	miner	American	citizen	single	0	3	3	fall draw slate loading coal face room		Washington	16th	3601	bituminous
5 76		oaring Run No.1 olonal No.3	Westmoreland Mining H C Frick Coke	1939 1940			20 30	Uptegraph Uram	Cyrus Ignatius	26 38	fatal nonfatal	inside inside	laborer loader	American Slavic	citizen	married married	2 5	7	1	electrocuted contact trolley wire step on slate walking sprained thigh		Westmoreland Fayette	14th 9th	3601 3601	bituminous bituminous
20		colonial No.4	H C Frick Coke	1939			29	Uram	John	40	nonfatal	inside	miner	Olavio		married	4			hit by post broke cheek bone pillar		Fayette	9th	3601	bituminous
76		overdale No.8	Pittsburgh Terminal Coal	1936			27	Uram	Mike	54	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Slavic		married				fall coal from rib getting pick pillar		Allegheny	17th	3600	bituminous
32		ittsburgh Terminal ack	Pittsburgh Terminal Coal Crawford & Reppen	1933 1937			12 30	Uran Urane Sr	Andy Patrick	26 66	nonfatal nonfatal	inside inside	machine miner miner	Slavic Irish		single married				slate carrying broke & fell on his foot fall of roof while mining room		Allengeny Allegheny	17th 29th	3600 3600	bituminous bituminous
6		nterprise	Yonghiogheny Ohio Coal	1936			11	Urbaczka	Jake	52	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Polish		single				caught between cars take cars room		Washington	1st	3600	bituminous
66	N	lo.1	Rich Hill Coal	1938			5	Urban	Anthony	31	nonfatal	inside				· ·				thrown from a trip		Cambria	15th	3600	bituminous
1		lammoth	Mammoth Coal & Coke	1945			11	Urban	George	63	fatal	inside	timberman	Hungarian	citizen	married	4	37	3	coronary occlusion cleaning up fall		Westmoreland	11th	3601	bituminous
59 40		ird No.2 evloc No.1	Bird Coal Monroe Coal Mining	1939 1936			1 17	Urban Urban	John John	28 23	nonfatal nonfatal	inside inside	miner spragger	Polish		married single	1			fall boney taking down bruised knee hand caught coupling cars slope		Somerset Cambria	6th 10th	3601 3600	bituminous bituminous
2		lenderson	Pittsburgh Coal	1943			11	Urban	John	23	fatal	inside	driver	American	citizen	single		7	1	electrocuted contact power wire	victim	Washington	22nd	3601	bituminous
1		oleman	Glen M Coleman	1941			3	Urban	John	58	fatal	inside	miner	Czeck	citizen	married	3		35	fall coal & slate removing rails	W . 10	Indiana	14th	3601	bituminous
4 59		lutual /estland	Old Basin By Products Pittsburgh Coal	1940 1939			13 19	Urban Urban	Joseph Pete	32 36	fatal nonfatal	inside inside	pick miner loader operator	American American	citizen	married single	5	12	12	fall roof dropping car face of pillar bumped road push car brusied knee	official&victim	Westmoreland Washington	11th 26th	3601 3601	bituminous bituminous
13		edar Grove	Carnegie Coal	1937			27	Urban	Tony	68	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Lithuanian		single				strained self lifting a car room		Washington	26th	3600	bituminous
69		erminal No.8	Pittsburgh Terminal Coal	1939		•	1	Urban	William	27	nonfatal	inside	brakeman	American		single	1			caught bumpers & post broke ankle		Allegheny	17th	3601	bituminous
6 25		erminal No.8 lo.72	Pittsburgh Terminal Industrial Collieries	1940 1940			16 22	Urban Urban	William William J	56 20	nonfatal nonfatal	inside inside	loader miner			married married	2			fall roof hole bruised face & shoulder caught cars pushing broke vertebra		Allegheny Cambria	22nd 6th	3601 3601	bituminous bituminous
6		ogan No.2	Logan Coal	1935			8	Urban Sr	Andy	72	nonfatal	inside	miner	Slavic		married				fall of rock in room		Cambria	6th	3600	bituminous
2	N	0.8	Castle Shannon Coal	1945			23	Urbancic	Ignatz	52	fatal	inside	timberman	Slavic	citizen	divorced		30	5	fall slate transporting timber pillar	accidental	Allegheny	22nd	3601	bituminous
60		lational No.1 lational No.3	National Mining	1933 1936			21 12	Urbani	Asenzo	47 39	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Italian		married	2	6	6	sprained his back rerailing car entry		Allegheny	26th 26th	3600 3600	bituminous
63		ational No.1	National Mining National Mining	1936			26	Urbani Urbanic	Frank Joseph	39 34	fatal nonfatal	inside inside	pick miner pick miner	Italian American	citizen	married single	3	0	б	fall roof barring down face of pillar fall of coal face of room		Washington Allegheny	26th	3600	bituminous bituminous
10		xport No.2	Westmoreland Coal	1937	2		16	Urbanic	Joseph	23	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Austrian		single				fall of roof pillar work		Westmoreland	19th	3600	bituminous
44	-	pringdale	Allegheny Pittsburg Coal	1935			19	Urbanis	Nick	39	nonfatal	inside	scraper	Croatian		single				fall of coal in room		Allegheny	29th	3600	bituminous
35 2		Iontour No.10 Iontour No.10	Pittsburgh Coal Pittsburgh Coal	1933 1942			31 25	Urbank Urbank	John John P	43 53	nonfatal fatal	inside inside	driver brakeman	Polish Polish	citizen	widower widower	1	35	3	kicked by mule entry knocked off motor trips collided road	officials	Allegheny Allegheny	1st 22nd	3600 3601	bituminous bituminous
1		forrisdale Shaft No1	Morrisdale Coal	1938		8	8	Urbansky	Paul Conrad	47	fatal	inside	rockman	American	citizen	married	5		20	explosion dynamite remove misfire	omoraio	Clearfield	8th	3600	bituminous
42		licia No.2	Monessen Coal & Coke	1934			22	urbany	Frank	36	nonfatal	inside	machine cutter	Slavic	citizen	married				bevel gear caught his hand entry		Greene	13th	3600	bituminous
25 20		lidland	Pittsburgh Coal	1933			5 10	Urbas	Joe Walter	20 48	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Slavic		single				sprained back lifting conveyor room		Washington	26th 17th	3600	bituminous
3		erminal No.8 mokeless No.4	Pittsburgh Terminal Coal Mineral Point Coal	1939 1937			26	Urbin Urda	Fred A	23	nonfatal fatal	inside inside	loader pick miner	American	citizen	married single		4mo	4mo	hurt back picking up coal room fall of roof while loading car		Allegheny Cambria	6th	3601 3600	bituminous bituminous
74		astings No.2	Hastings Fuel	1939		2	22	Urgohites	Anthony	20	nonfatal	inside	laborer			single				rope & wheel 2 fingers amputated		Cambria	15th	3601	bituminous
93		lonessen	Hillman Gas Coal	1937			15	Uricheck	George	52	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Austrian		married				bruised hand pulling slate from rib		Fayette	9th	3600	bituminous
4 10		yler harleroi	Washington Gas Coal Yonghiogheny Ohio Coal	1933 1935			16 16	Urse Ursits	John John	47 23	nonfatal nonfatal	inside inside	machine miner machine miner	Italian American	citizen	married single				fall of slate face of room hernia loading slate entry		Washington Washington	17th 1st	3600 3600	bituminous bituminous
32		ewis	Pine Run	1935			10	Urso	Sam	41	nonfatal	inside	scraper	Italian	citizen	married				fall of person in room		Westmoreland	14th	3600	bituminous
48	•	cean	Pittsburgh Coal	1937			16	Uryam	Steve	59	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Austrian		single				shot fired coal struck him face		Allegheny	22nd	3600	bituminous
10		lubbard	McKeesport Coal &Coke	1933			24 8	Useglio	Joseph	42 47	fatal	inside	machine miner	Italian	alien	married		10	30mo	fall roof riding mantrip haulage road	accidental	Allegheny	22nd	3600	bituminous
11 27		ilbert ittsburgh Terminal	H C Frick Coke Pittsburgh Terminal Coal	1933 1934			8 26	Usich Uska	Romo Adam	47 50	nonfatal nonfatal	inside inside	machine miner machine miner	Horwat Lithuanian	alien	married married				struck by falling bar post knock out caught by slate was pulling down		Fayette Allegheny	16th 17th	3600 3600	bituminous bituminous
10	8 P	ittsburgh Terminal	Pittsburgh Terminal Coal	1935	11	4	4	uska	Anthony	22	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Lithuanian		single				hernia foot slip carrying slate to gob		Allegheny	17th	3600	bituminous
11		lidland	Pittsburgh Coal	1936			16	Ussio	Tony	44	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Italian	olion	married		10	6	hernia carrying rail butt	000144-1	Washington	26th	3600	bituminous
9		lubbard lathies	McKeesport Coal &Coke Mathies Coal	1933 1960			24 18	Uster Uster Jr	John Anton	40 52	fatal fatal	inside inside	machine miner shot firer	Austrian American	alien citizen	single single		10 29	ზ 4	fall roof riding mantrip haulage road pulling on airdox shell died hospital	accidental	Allegheny Washington	22nd 22nd	3600 3602	bituminous bituminous
32		arr	Clearfield Bituminous	1936			29	Utberg	Ed.	59	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Swedish	J011	married			-	derailed car came down on leg entry		Indiana	25th	3600	bituminous
10		arr	Clearfield Bituminous	1937		2	26	Utherg	Edward	60	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	Swedish		married				struck by falling coal gangway		Indiana	25th	3600	bituminous
33 22		arwick onman Slope	Harwick Coal & Coke Sonman Shaft Coal	1940 1940			8 15	Uvegas Uveges	Steve Alex	35 43	nonfatal fatal	inside inside	miner timberman	Austrian	citizen	married married	4 4	26	4	fall rock & slate drilling broke leg gas explosion ignited by trolley arc	officials	Allegheny Cambria	29th 10th	3601 3601	bituminous bituminous
71		ureka	Pittsburgh Coal	1936			26	Uzbania	Joseph	43 21	nonfatal	inside	machine miner	American	citizen	single	7	20	•	fall slate shoveling coal into car room	Jiliolala	Westmoreland	22nd	3600	bituminous
2	_	enton No.3	Renton Coal	1955			21	Uzelac	Uzelac	38	fatal	inside	mach operator	American	citizen	married	2	18	14	testing roof before setting post		Allegheny	29th	3602	bituminous